Incident Date

7/28/2022

7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

Report Number
RMP22-006470
RMP22-006471

RMP22-006472
RMP22-006473

RMP22-006474
RMP22-006475
RMP22-006476

RMP22-006477
RMP22-006478
RMP22-006479
RMP22-006480
RMP22-006481
RMP22-006482
RMP22-006483
RMP22-006484

RMP22-006485

RMP22-006486
RMP22-006487
RMP22-006488
RMP22-006489

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

62 IFO HARPER

3200 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
NB BARKER 62

4655 KIRCHOFF RD
5714 HIGHLAND DR
1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

4301 WEBER DR

4600 BLK CALVERT DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 NEWPORT DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4800 DEEPWOOD LN
5400 ASTOR LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 TINDER DR

2400 GOLF RD

1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
3200 SQUIBB AVE

Incident

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/1/2022 7:18:29 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

7/28/2022

7/28/2022

RMP22-006490

RMP22-006491
RMP22-006492
RMP22-006493

RMP22-006494
RMP22-006495
RMP22-006496
RMP22-006497
RMP22-006498

RMP22-006499

RMP22-006500

RMP22-006501

RMP22-006503
RMP22-006502

RMP22-006504

RMP22-006505

APPROX LOC: 2890
QUENTIN RD

3200 SQUIBB AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3705 PHEASANT DR AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

1460 GOLF RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH ARREST

2701 PARK ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

5400 ASTOR LN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3401 WELLINGTON CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2502 ALGONQUIN RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2205 CARDINAL DR TRAFFIC STOP

1835 ROHLWING RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH ARREST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3275 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1440 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

4373 LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2101 HICKS RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2515 HIGHLAND DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2266 ALGONQUIN PKWY  AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1575 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:2101 HICKS
RD

FREMONT ST / ROHLWING SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/1/2022 7:18:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/28/2022

7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022

RMP22-006506
RMP22-006507

RMP22-006508

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
2109 ROBIN LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2803 CAMPBELL ST
2310 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/1/2022 7:18:29 AM



