



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2022	RMP22-006470	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/28/2022	RMP22-006471	APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006472	62 IFO HARPER	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006473	3200 CENTRAL RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006474	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006475	NB BARKER 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006476	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		5714 HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006477	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006478	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006479	4301 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006480	4600 BLK CALVERT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006481	2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006482	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006483	5400 NEWPORT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006484	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		4800 DEEPWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006485	5400 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006486	5500 TINDER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006487	2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006488	1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006489	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2022	RMP22-006490	APPROX LOC: 2890 QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006491	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006492	3705 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006493	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/28/2022		2701 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022		5400 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006494	3401 WELLINGTON CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006495	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006496	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/28/2022	RMP22-006497	2205 CARDINAL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/28/2022	RMP22-006498	1835 ROHLWING RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/28/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006499	3275 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		1440 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006500	4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		2101 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006501	2515 HIGHLAND DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/28/2022	RMP22-006503	2266 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006502	1575 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2101 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006504	FREMONT ST / ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006505	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/28/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006506	5005 NEWPORT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006507	2109 ROBIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/28/2022	RMP22-006508	2803 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/28/2022		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT